Associated Student Government Resolution 2016-2017 R-FY17-01

Resolution to Stand In Solidarity with our LGBTQIA Students of Mira Costa College

WHEREAS, there was recently an unimaginable attack on the LGBTQIA community in Orlando, Florida;

WHEREAS, similar attacks against the LGBTQIA community have historically been committed across the nation due to sexual orientation, gender identity and gender expression;

WHEREAS, the Associated Student Government is here to support and represent all students and communities of MiraCosta College;

WHEREAS, the Associated Student Government has a duty to support and protect student equity and self expression;

WHEREAS, all our students have the right to feel safe on campus; AND

WHEREAS, MiraCosta College strives to ensure a safe environment where students should not be worried of being attacked mentally, verbally, or physically; THEREFORE

BE IT RESOLVED, we as the Associated Student Government of MiraCosta College will stand in support of the safety of the LGBTQIA community on MiraCosta College's campuses; AND BE IT FURTHER

RESOLVED, we as the Associated Student Government of MiraCosta College will denounce any observed acts of prejudice at MiraCosta College; AND BE IT FURTHER

RESOLVED, we as the Associated Student Government of MiraCosta College will aspire to be an example of acceptance and inclusiveness in our region and at the state level; AND BE IT FURTHER

RESOLVED, we as the Associated Student Government of MiraCosta College will advocate for faculty and staff at MiraCosta to be safe space trained; AND BE IT FURTHER

RESOLVED, we as the Associated Student Government of MiraCosta College will work diligently with the Equity Department in support of the rights of our LGBTQIA community at MiraCosta College; AND BE IT FURTHER

RESOLVED, we as the Associated Student Government of MiraCosta College will partner with LGBTQIA leaders at MiraCosta College to promote educational events on campus and in the community.



Presented to	the Associated Stu	dent Government Student Senate on <u>6/17/20</u>	116
Yes:	No:	Abs:	
Juana Reyes	s, President		
Associated !	Student Governmen	t of MiraCosta College	